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Analysis Report of Student's Feedback on College

Session: 2022 — 2023

The college has developed a feedback form for students on the environment of college for teaching
and learning, library, sports facilities and other infrastructures available. There are 9 questions in
the feedback form. Feedback has been taken through online process which is available in coliege
website.

The programme-wise feedback received from students on the environment of college for teaching and
learning, library, sports facilities and other infrastructures available.

Number of students participated

S. No. Programme Number of students |
participated

1 B.A. 53

2 B. Com. 135

3 B. Lib. 9

4 B.P. Ed. 66

5 MA Political Science 11

6 MA Economics 0

7 M. Com. 33

8 M. Lib. 6

9 PGDCA 1

10 PG Diploma in Yoga 4
Total Number of Feedback 318
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Analysis of Feedback

2022-2023
" Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor
S. No. Questions (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 Envurc.mment of College for Teaching 37.42 51.26 8.81 1.57
Learning
2 Environment of Class Room 27.04 57.55 11.32 3.46
3 fwa?rlablllty of books and study material 39.62 44.65 11.64 314
in library
a Teachers en_courager.m.ar_lt to participate 46.23 42.77 8.18 220
in extracurricular activities
. Facility of sports equipments and 38.05 4717 10.38 377
playground
6 Redressal of grievances 25.16 58.81 11.64 3.46
7 Arrangement of pure drinking water 28.30 48.11 12.58 9.75
8 Support of office staff 41.82 46.86 7.86 252
9 Available Infrastructure of College 29.56 55.97 12.89 0.94
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Graphical Presentation
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Facility Of Sports Equipments And Playground
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Graphical Analysis Report

Student's Feedback on College

70.00

60.00 — S —————

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

M Excellent% ® Good % W Satisfactorv% HPoor%

seth R.C

S.

Arts & \Commer
Purg (C»G-)

ce College



Analysis Report

According to the analysis, it is analyzed that:

Environment of College for Teaching Learning - 51.26% of Students rated “Good” whereas
37.42% students rated as “Excellent”. Some students rated “Satisfactory” and very few students
rated “Poor” as well.

Environment of Class Room - 57.55% of Students rated “Good™ and 27.04% rated as “Excellent™,
Some students rated “Satisfactory” and very few students rated “Poor™.

Availability of books and study materials in library - 44.65% of Students rated as “Good”,
whereas 39.62% rated “Excellent”. Some students rated “Satisfactory” and very few students rated
“Poor™.

Teacher’s encouragement for participation in extracurricular activities - 46.23% of Students
rated as “Excellent” and 42.77% of Students rated as “Good”. Some students rated “Satisfactory”
and very few students rated “Poor™.

Facility of sports equipments and playground - 47.17% of students rated as “Good™ and 38.05%
rated as “Excellent”. Some students rated “Satisfactory™ and very few students rated “Poor™ as well.

Redressal of grievances - 58.81% of students rated as “Good” and 25.16% of students rated as
“Excellent”.

Arrangement of pure drinking water - 48.11% of students rated as “Good™ and 28.30% rated as
“Excellent”. Some students rated “Satisfactory” and very few students rated “Poor” as well.

Support of office staff - 46.86% of students rated as “Good” and 41.82% rated as “Excellent”.
Some students rated “Satisfactory™ and very few students rated *“Poor™.

Infrastructure of college - 55.97% of students rated as “Good” and 29.56% rated as “Excellent”.
Some students rated “Satisfactory™ and less than 1% of students rated “Poor™.
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Action Taken Report: -
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